



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Company Name | Total Bid Amount |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Reed & Reed, Inc. - Woolwich, ME | \$39,484,431.00 |
| Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME | \$41,189,142.50 |
| Cianbro Corporation - Pittsfield, ME | \$41,528,307.50 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

Reed & Reed, Inc.
Woolwich, ME

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | AC | 17.00 | 7000.00 | \$119,000.00 |
| 202.15 | Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin | EA | 22.00 | 450.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 202.151 | Abandoning Existing Manhole or Catch Basin | EA | 10.00 | 700.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 202.16 | Removing Existing Pipe | LF | 575.00 | 12.00 | \$6,900.00 |
| 202.161 | Abandoning Existing Pipe | LF | 680.00 | 22.00 | \$14,960.00 |
| 202.202 | Removing Pavement Surface | SY | 88000.00 | 3.50 | \$308,000.00 |
| 202.205 | Rumble Strips - Shoulder | LF | 35500.00 | 1.00 | \$35,500.00 |
| 202.206 | Removing Rumble Strips | LF | 6100.00 | 7.50 | \$45,750.00 |
| 202.6 | Abandon Monitoring Well | EA | 2.00 | 550.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 203.2 | Common Excavation | CY | 128500.00 | 8.70 | \$1,117,950.00 |
| 203.21 | Rock Excavation | CY | 47300.00 | 24.40 | \$1,154,120.00 |
| 203.211 | Presplitting Rock | LF | 400.00 | 23.00 | \$9,200.00 |
| 203.213 | Drilling and Blasting of Solid Rock Subgrade | SY | 5700.00 | 28.00 | \$159,600.00 |
| 203.245 | Clay Borrow | CY | 55.00 | 38.00 | \$2,090.00 |
| 203.25 | Granular Borrow | CY | 7400.00 | 25.00 | \$185,000.00 |
| 203.35 | Crushed Stone Fill 3/4-Inch | CY | 550.00 | 62.00 | \$34,100.00 |
| 205.51 | Widening of Existing Shoulder, Plan Quantity | SY | 315.00 | 52.00 | \$16,380.00 |
| 206.07 | Structural Rock Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures | CY | 3200.00 | 87.00 | \$278,400.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | CY | 2450.00 | 22.00 | \$53,900.00 |
| 206.092 | Structural Rock Excavation - Major Structures | CY | 1980.00 | 86.00 | \$170,280.00 |
| 304.1 | Aggregate Subbase Course-Gravel | CY | 115500.00 | 22.00 | \$2,541,000.00 |
| 304.14 | Aggregate Base Course - Type A | CY | 26170.00 | 43.00 | \$1,125,310.00 |
| 304.15 | Aggregate Base Course - Type B | CY | 200.00 | 43.00 | \$8,600.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | T | 39750.00 | 76.00 | \$3,021,000.00 |
| 403.208 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | T | 550.00 | 84.00 | \$46,200.00 |
| 403.2081 | Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified) | T | 14300.00 | 105.00 | \$1,501,500.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | T | 50.00 | 155.00 | \$7,750.00 |
| 403.211 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim) | T | 11500.00 | 88.00 | \$1,012,000.00 |
| 403.213 | Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Binder) | T | 14240.00 | 81.00 | \$1,153,440.00 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied | G | 17675.00 | 7.00 | \$123,725.00 |
| 419.3 | Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement | LF | 3600.00 | 3.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| 502.231 | Structural Concrete, Space Frame and Overhead Sign Structure Pedestals | CY | 155.00 | 650.00 | \$100,750.00 |
| 502.233 | Structural Concrete, Canopy Column Foundations | CY | 55.00 | 1200.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 502.265 | Structural Concrete, ORT Slabs | CY | 300.00 | 250.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 502.266 | Structural Concrete, Plaza Structural Slabs | CY | 470.00 | 300.00 | \$141,000.00 |
| 502.267 | Structural Concrete, Toll Islands | CY | 290.00 | 300.00 | \$87,000.00 |
| 502.268 | Structural Concrete, Utility Pits | CY | 60.00 | 600.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 502.269 | Structural Concrete, CCTV Pole Foundations | CY | 14.00 | 600.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 502.28 | Structural Concrete, Rigid Frame Structures [Tunnel] | CY | 170.00 | 1400.00 | \$238,000.00 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | LB | 136500.00 | 0.70 | \$95,550.00 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | LB | 136500.00 | 0.45 | \$61,425.00 |
| 503.18 | Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Fabricated and Delivered | LB | 48000.00 | 2.25 | \$108,000.00 |
| 503.19 | Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Placing | LB | 48000.00 | 1.10 | \$52,800.00 |
| 503.9 | Synthetic Fiber Reinforcement | LB | 2100.00 | 6.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 504.8 | Space Frame Canopies, Fabricated and Delivered | LS | 1.00 | 280000.00 | \$280,000.00 |
| 504.81 | Space Frame Canopies, Erection | LS | 1.00 | 40000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 504.9 | Space Frame Steel Support Posts and Anchorage Assemblies | LS | 1.00 | 3000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 504.91 | Mounting Bracket Assemblies | LS | 1.00 | 80000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 506.15 | Shop Coating of New Steel | LS | 1.00 | 145000.00 | \$145,000.00 |
| 506.9103 | Galvanizing | LS | 1.00 | 6000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | SY | 1670.00 | 60.00 | \$100,200.00 |
| 508.15 | Membrane Waterproofing | LS | 1.00 | 25000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | LS | 1.00 | 20000.00 | \$20,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|------|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 515.2011 | Pigmented Concrete Protective Coating - Tunnel Walls & Ceiling | SY | 1330.00 | 10.00 | \$13,300.00 |
| 515.2012 | Pigmented Concrete Protective Coating - Tunnel Floor | SY | 455.00 | 15.00 | \$6,825.00 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | SY | 1400.00 | 22.00 | \$30,800.00 |
| 515.23 | Epoxy Overlay | SY | 250.00 | 200.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by the Authority | LS | 1.00 | 20000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 526.351 | Median Barrier Type I -Precast | LF | 7000.00 | 125.00 | \$875,000.00 |
| 526.3511 | Median Barrier Type IA - Precast | LF | 1800.00 | 160.00 | \$288,000.00 |
| 526.3512 | Median Barrier Type IB - Precast | LF | 870.00 | 210.00 | \$182,700.00 |
| 526.352 | Median Barrier Type II - Precast | LF | 240.00 | 280.00 | \$67,200.00 |
| 526.3522 | Median Barrier Type II - Cast in Place | LF | 140.00 | 550.00 | \$77,000.00 |
| 526.3531 | Median Barrier Type IIIA - Precast | LF | 180.00 | 150.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 526.3532 | Median Barrier Type IIIB - Precast | LF | 180.00 | 180.00 | \$32,400.00 |
| 526.361 | Median Barrier Transition Type I - Precast | EA | 4.00 | 2800.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 526.3611 | Median Barrier Transition Type IA - Precast | EA | 2.00 | 4000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 526.3612 | Median Barrier Transition Type IB - Precast | EA | 2.00 | 4200.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 526.3613 | Median Barrier Transition Type LP-A | EA | 8.00 | 3700.00 | \$29,600.00 |
| 526.3614 | Median Barrier Transition Type LP-B | EA | 10.00 | 4500.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 526.362 | Median Barrier Transition Type II - Precast | EA | 16.00 | 4600.00 | \$73,600.00 |
| 526.371 | Median Barrier With Mounted Light Pole Type LP-A - Cast in Place | EA | 4.00 | 5200.00 | \$20,800.00 |
| 526.372 | Median Barrier With Mounted Light Pole Type LP-B - Cast in Place | EA | 5.00 | 5200.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 527.306 | Center Barrier Crash Attenuator | EA | 2.00 | 32000.00 | \$64,000.00 |
| 527.341 | Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3 | UNIT | 5.00 | 8000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 534.71 | Precast Concrete Tunnel and Tunnel Staircase Structures | LS | 1.00 | 2400000.00 | \$2,400,000.00 |
| 603.155 | 12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 420.00 | 62.00 | \$26,040.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 250.00 | 57.00 | \$14,250.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 2375.00 | 88.00 | \$209,000.00 |
| 603.169 | 15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 450.00 | 70.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 940.00 | 133.00 | \$125,020.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 100.00 | 78.00 | \$7,800.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 603.199 | 24 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 25.00 | 100.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 603.205 | 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 64.00 | 150.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 603.215 | 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 64.00 | 180.00 | \$11,520.00 |
| 603.2353 | 48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class V | LF | 200.00 | 364.00 | \$72,800.00 |
| 603.28 | Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe | EA | 10.00 | 930.00 | \$9,300.00 |
| 603.9 | 12 Inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain | LF | 90.00 | 150.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 604.09 | Catch Basin Type B1 | EA | 24.00 | 3000.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 604.0901 | Catch Basin Type B1 with Flat Top | EA | 48.00 | 3200.00 | \$153,600.00 |
| 604.152 | 48 Inch Manhole | EA | 7.00 | 5000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 604.1542 | 72 Inch Outlet Control Structure | EA | 5.00 | 4000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 604.1561 | 96 Inch Doghouse Manhole | EA | 1.00 | 65000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| 604.1581 | Inlet Control Structure | EA | 1.00 | 14000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 604.26 | Catch Basin Type B5 | EA | 13.00 | 4000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 605.09 | 6 Inch Underdrain Type B | LF | 1450.00 | 31.00 | \$44,950.00 |
| 605.105 | 8 Inch Underdrain Outlet | LF | 350.00 | 45.00 | \$15,750.00 |
| 605.11 | 12 Inch Underdrain Type C | LF | 1700.00 | 50.00 | \$85,000.00 |
| 606.13 | 31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice | LF | 5050.00 | 30.00 | \$151,500.00 |
| 606.1724 | Bridge Transition - Type III Modified | EA | 2.00 | 3500.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 606.278 | Terminal End - Anchored End | EA | 11.00 | 1300.00 | \$14,300.00 |
| 606.279 | Terminal End - Anchored End, Thrie Beam | EA | 2.00 | 1500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 606.352 | Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator | EA | 9.00 | 10.00 | \$90.00 |
| 606.353 | Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker | EA | 32.00 | 60.00 | \$1,920.00 |
| 606.356 | Underdrain Delineator Post | EA | 189.00 | 60.00 | \$11,340.00 |
| 606.3562 | Delineator Post - Remove and Stack | EA | 119.00 | 10.00 | \$1,190.00 |
| 606.3605 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset, Single Rail | LF | 25.00 | 18.00 | \$450.00 |
| 606.361 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Single Rail | LF | 175.00 | 20.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 606.3611 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Double Rail | LF | 700.00 | 30.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Stack or Dispose | LF | 10050.00 | 5.00 | \$50,250.00 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | EA | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 606.64 | Gr - Thrie Beam - Dbl Rail | LF | 125.00 | 55.00 | \$6,875.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 606.65 | Gr - Thrie Beam - Sgl Rail | LF | 550.00 | 40.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 606.754 | Widen Shoulder for Energy Absorbing End Terminal | EA | 12.00 | 6500.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 606.791 | Guardrail – Flared Terminal – 31” W-Beam Guardrail (7’ Steel Posts, 8” Offset Blocks, Single Faced) | EA | 13.00 | 2900.00 | \$37,700.00 |
| 607.093 | Right of Way Fencing with Habitat Barrier Fence, Metal Posts | LF | 15000.00 | 29.00 | \$435,000.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | EA | 1.00 | 1900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 607.4 | Chain Link Fence - 3' High | LF | 480.00 | 12.00 | \$5,760.00 |
| 607.41 | Post Assembly for Sign or Chain Link Fence | EA | 67.00 | 225.00 | \$15,075.00 |
| 607.4211 | Dumpster Enclosure | LS | 1.00 | 4300.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 608.08 | Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Site Concrete Slabs | SY | 340.00 | 85.00 | \$28,900.00 |
| 608.26 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | SF | 75.00 | 85.00 | \$6,375.00 |
| 609.11 | Vertical Curb Type 1 | LF | 1700.00 | 65.00 | \$110,500.00 |
| 609.12 | Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular | LF | 350.00 | 95.00 | \$33,250.00 |
| 609.238 | Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8' | EA | 8.00 | 150.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 610.07 | Stone Fill | CY | 420.00 | 78.00 | \$32,760.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | CY | 250.00 | 78.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | CY | 400.00 | 65.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 610.182 | Permanent Stone Check Dam | CY | 80.00 | 65.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | SY | 40000.00 | 2.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | CY | 14050.00 | 25.00 | \$351,250.00 |
| 618.13 | Seeding Method Number 1 | UN | 850.00 | 30.00 | \$25,500.00 |
| 618.141 | Seeding Method Number 3 | UN | 200.00 | 40.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch | UN | 950.00 | 15.00 | \$14,250.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | LS | 1.00 | 30000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 619.13 | Bark Mulch | CY | 60.00 | 57.00 | \$3,420.00 |
| 620.56 | Drainage Geotextile | SY | 350.00 | 4.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | SY | 14400.00 | 2.50 | \$36,000.00 |
| 621.037 | Evergreen Tree (5'-6') Group GP A | EA | 8.00 | 41.00 | \$328.00 |
| 621.291 | Large Deciduous Tree (4" Cal) GP A | EA | 1.00 | 1400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 621.535 | Deciduous Shrub (No. 3 Cont) GP A | EA | 25.00 | 3.00 | \$75.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 625.086 | 2" Copper Tubing | LF | 20.00 | 93.00 | \$1,860.00 |
| 625.145 | 8" Non-Metallic Pipe Sleeve | LF | 360.00 | 76.00 | \$27,360.00 |
| 625.16 | 2" Non-Metallic Pipe | LF | 780.00 | 19.00 | \$14,820.00 |
| 626.111 | Barrier Junction Box | EA | 13.00 | 1000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 626.113 | 4'x4' Splice Box | EA | 12.00 | 3000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 626.12 | Quazite Junction Box (36x24) | EA | 81.00 | 1000.00 | \$81,000.00 |
| 626.13 | Primary Electric Manholes (CMP) | EA | 6.00 | 7000.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 626.22 | Non-Metallic Conduit | LF | 22755.00 | 17.00 | \$386,835.00 |
| 626.2214 | 4" Non-Metallic Conduit, Concrete Encased | LF | 6500.00 | 12.50 | \$81,250.00 |
| 626.2215 | 5" Non-Metallic Conduit, Concrete Encased | LF | 6500.00 | 15.00 | \$97,500.00 |
| 626.3321 | 36-inch Diameter Drilled Shaft | LF | 360.00 | 2400.00 | \$864,000.00 |
| 626.3322 | 30-Inch Diameter Drilled Shaft - Rock Socket | LF | 80.00 | 2800.00 | \$224,000.00 |
| 626.341 | Light Standard Foundation | EA | 65.00 | 1250.00 | \$81,250.00 |
| 627.18 | 12" Solid White Pavement Marking | LF | 10200.00 | 0.45 | \$4,590.00 |
| 627.4072 | Pref Pave Mark Tape Line, Groove Install | SF | 2000.00 | 10.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White | LF | 140000.00 | 0.15 | \$21,000.00 |
| 627.71 | 4" White Pavement Marking Line | LF | 1100.00 | 0.14 | \$154.00 |
| 627.73 | Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 3200.00 | 2.50 | \$8,000.00 |
| 627.731 | Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 2000.00 | 3.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 627.744 | 6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line | LF | 50700.00 | 0.16 | \$8,112.00 |
| 627.75 | White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking | SF | 200.00 | 3.00 | \$600.00 |
| 627.77 | Remove Existing Pavement Marking | SF | 3400.00 | 2.00 | \$6,800.00 |
| 627.812 | Temporary Raised Pavement Markers | EA | 530.00 | 1.00 | \$530.00 |
| 627.9011 | Pavement Marking Symbol | EA | 9.00 | 1000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 627.94 | Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 2750.00 | 12.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | HR | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 631.1 | Air Compressor (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 65.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 631.11 | Air Tool (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 65.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 631.115 | Jackhammer (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 65.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 125.00 | \$2,500.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 631.171 | Truck - Small (Including Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 95.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 631.18 | Chain Saw Rental (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 65.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 631.32 | Culvert Cleaner (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 225.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreperson | HR | 25.00 | 75.00 | \$1,875.00 |
| 631.51 | Bucket Truck | HR | 20.00 | 80.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 631.52 | Scissor Lift | HR | 20.00 | 60.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 631.53 | Electrician | HR | 20.00 | 80.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 631.54 | Electrician's Apprentice | HR | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 633.021 | Propane Service Line | LF | 100.00 | 14.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 634.16 | Highway Lighting | LS | 1.00 | 170000.00 | \$170,000.00 |
| 634.231 | Conventional Light Standard with LED Fixture | EA | 77.00 | 6000.00 | \$462,000.00 |
| 634.232 | Sign Light | EA | 14.00 | 2000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 639.18 | Field Office Type A | EA | 1.00 | 40000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 639.19 | Field Office Type B | EA | 1.00 | 35000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 641.35 | Aluminum Flag Pole | EA | 1.00 | 4000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 643.63 | Flashing Beacon - Solar Powered | EA | 4.00 | 3500.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 643.712 | Lane Use Signal | EA | 9.00 | 4000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 645.105 | Remove and Stack Sign | EA | 13.00 | 200.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 645.1051 | Remove and Stack Ground Mount Guide Sign and Structure | EA | 4.00 | 500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | EA | 3.00 | 750.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 645.1092 | Canopy Mounted Dynamic Message Sign | EA | 1.00 | 23000.00 | \$23,000.00 |
| 645.121 | Overhead Guide Sign 1 (Sta. 281+45) | LS | 1.00 | 55000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 645.122 | Overhead Guide Sign 2 (Sta.306+65) | LS | 1.00 | 55000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 645.123 | Overhead Guide Sign 3 (Sta.318+81) | LS | 1.00 | 56000.00 | \$56,000.00 |
| 645.124 | Overhead Guide Sign 4 (Sta.332+00) | LS | 1.00 | 66000.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 645.125 | Overhead Guide Sign 5 (Sta.359+50) | LS | 1.00 | 65000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| 645.126 | Overhead Guide Sign 6 (Sta.374+50) | LS | 1.00 | 52000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 645.127 | Overhead Guide Sign 7 (Sta.382+50) | LS | 1.00 | 52000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 645.128 | Overhead Guide Sign 8 (Sta.414+90) | LS | 1.00 | 52000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 645.14 | Canopy Mounted Sign | EA | 7.00 | 1400.00 | \$9,800.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 645.141 | Canopy Mounted DMS Remove and Reset | EA | 1.00 | 1600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 645.155 | Variable Speed Limit Sign | EA | 2.00 | 9000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 645.251 | Roadside Guide Signs, Type I | SF | 1462.00 | 125.00 | \$182,750.00 |
| 645.271 | Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I | SF | 490.00 | 200.00 | \$98,000.00 |
| 645.28 | Wood Post | EA | 26.00 | 500.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 645.289 | Steel H-Beam Poles | LB | 13400.00 | 7.00 | \$93,800.00 |
| 645.501 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 1 | LS | 1.00 | 5000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 645.502 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 2 | LS | 1.00 | 7500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 645.503 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 3 | LS | 1.00 | 4000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow Board | EA | 6.00 | 4100.00 | \$24,600.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricade | EA | 10.00 | 150.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | EA | 400.00 | 60.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | EA | 200.00 | 5.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | SF | 1450.00 | 10.00 | \$14,500.00 |
| 652.36 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | LS | 1.00 | 1450000.00 | \$1,450,000.00 |
| 652.38 | Flagger | HR | 880.00 | 35.00 | \$30,800.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable-Changeable Message Sign | EA | 5.00 | 18000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 652.45 | Truck Mounted Attenuator | CD | 500.00 | 75.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| 652.451 | Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign | EA | 2.00 | 9000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 652.5 | Temporary Barrier | LS | 1.00 | 2200000.00 | \$2,200,000.00 |
| 655.01 | Installation of ORT Lane Controller Cabinet | EA | 2.00 | 1200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 655.012 | Installation of Cash Lane Controller Cabinet | EA | 9.00 | 240.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 655.02 | DVAS Mount Installation | EA | 13.00 | 40.00 | \$520.00 |
| 655.03 | VCARS Mount Installation | EA | 20.00 | 85.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 655.04 | Installation of Sensor Loops | LS | 1.00 | 40000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 655.05 | Installation of AVI Antennas | EA | 27.00 | 80.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 655.06 | Installation of AVI Readers | EA | 6.00 | 130.00 | \$780.00 |
| 655.07 | Traffic Control Pedestal Preparation Work | EA | 9.00 | 220.00 | \$1,980.00 |
| 655.08 | OPUS Mount Installation | EA | 30.00 | 85.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| 655.09 | Armored Cable - 10/3 | LF | 100.00 | 3.00 | \$300.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.1 | #2/0 AWG Wire | LF | 1550.00 | 4.00 | \$6,200.00 |
| 655.1001 | #1/0 AWG Wire | LF | 1000.00 | 3.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.1003 | #3/0 AWG Wire | LF | 3500.00 | 4.50 | \$15,750.00 |
| 655.101 | #1 AWG Wire | LF | 5000.00 | 3.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 655.102 | #2 AWG Wire | LF | 1150.00 | 2.50 | \$2,875.00 |
| 655.104 | #4 AWG Wire | LF | 100.00 | 2.00 | \$200.00 |
| 655.106 | #6 AWG Wire | LF | 100.00 | 2.00 | \$200.00 |
| 655.11 | #10 AWG Wire | LF | 4850.00 | 1.00 | \$4,850.00 |
| 655.12 | #12 AWG Wire | LF | 80000.00 | 1.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 655.13 | #14 AWG Wire | LF | 1000.00 | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 655.14 | 4pr/24 (Category 5e) Cable | LF | 44000.00 | 1.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 655.15 | LMR 400 Cable | LF | 1730.00 | 3.00 | \$5,190.00 |
| 655.16 | Fiber Optic Cable – 6 Fiber | LF | 3390.00 | 2.00 | \$6,780.00 |
| 655.17 | IVIS Homerun Loop Cable (IMSA 50-2 #14) | LF | 11350.00 | 1.40 | \$15,890.00 |
| 655.2 | 1 1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 250.00 | 14.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 655.2001 | 3/4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 14.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 655.2002 | 1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 14.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 655.2003 | 2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 400.00 | 15.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 655.201 | 3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 18.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 655.202 | 4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 750.00 | 25.00 | \$18,750.00 |
| 655.2021 | 1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 400.00 | 15.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 655.203 | 1 1/2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 1440.00 | 16.00 | \$23,040.00 |
| 655.2031 | 2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 430.00 | 19.00 | \$8,170.00 |
| 655.204 | 3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 3000.00 | 22.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 655.205 | 4" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 230.00 | 28.00 | \$6,440.00 |
| 655.2051 | 6" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 300.00 | 35.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 655.2052 | 5" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 300.00 | 45.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 655.206 | 1" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 900.00 | 16.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 655.2061 | 3/4" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 600.00 | 12.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 655.207 | 1 1/2" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 350.00 | 22.00 | \$7,700.00 |
| 655.2071 | 2" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 600.00 | 25.00 | \$15,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.208 | 3" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 1040.00 | 33.00 | \$34,320.00 |
| 655.209 | 1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 700.00 | 4.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 655.21 | 3/4" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 280.00 | 4.50 | \$1,260.00 |
| 655.2101 | 1 1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 8.00 | \$800.00 |
| 655.2102 | 2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 13.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 655.2103 | 1" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 6.00 | \$600.00 |
| 655.211 | 1 1/2" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 9.00 | \$1,620.00 |
| 655.2111 | 1" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 7.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 655.212 | 2" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 11.00 | \$1,980.00 |
| 655.213 | 3" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 16.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 655.214 | 4" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 20.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 655.215 | 3/4" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 4.50 | \$450.00 |
| 655.221 | Type A Pull Box Inside | EA | 36.00 | 22.00 | \$792.00 |
| 655.222 | Type C Pull Box in Tunnel/Booth Pit | EA | 40.00 | 400.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 655.223 | Type D Pull Box Outdoor Canopy | EA | 4.00 | 175.00 | \$700.00 |
| 655.224 | Type E Pull Box Steel in Booth | EA | 18.00 | 95.00 | \$1,710.00 |
| 655.225 | Type F Pull Box Outside | EA | 13.00 | 80.00 | \$1,040.00 |
| 655.3 | 12" x 12" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box | EA | 100.00 | 130.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 655.31 | 18" x 18" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box | EA | 8.00 | 165.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| 655.4 | 18" x 24" x 12" Junction Box | EA | 6.00 | 500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.42 | 36" x 30" x 20" NEMA 4X Cabinet | EA | 6.00 | 5000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 655.43 | 60 AMP 3 Phase Panelboard Cabinet | EA | 4.00 | 525.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 655.44 | 100 AMP 3 Phase Panelboard Cabinets | EA | 4.00 | 625.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 655.5 | 2" PVC Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 17.00 | \$340.00 |
| 655.51 | 4" PVC Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 655.511 | 3/4" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 10.00 | 23.00 | \$230.00 |
| 655.52 | 1" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 50.00 | 34.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 655.53 | 1 1/2" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 50.00 | 60.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.54 | 2" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 82.00 | \$1,640.00 |
| 655.55 | 3" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 90.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 655.56 | 2" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 40.00 | \$800.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.57 | 1 1/2" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 28.00 | \$560.00 |
| 655.58 | 3/4" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 15.00 | \$300.00 |
| 655.59 | 1" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 18.00 | \$360.00 |
| 655.63 | 4-inch x 4-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 630.00 | 105.00 | \$66,150.00 |
| 655.64 | 6-inch x 6-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 660.00 | 105.00 | \$69,300.00 |
| 655.65 | 8-inch x 8-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 660.00 | 125.00 | \$82,500.00 |
| 655.66 | 12-inch x 12-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 400.00 | 130.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 655.75 | Concrete Encased Conduit | CY | 60.00 | 200.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 655.8 | Lightning Suppression System | LS | 1.00 | 55000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 655.81 | Key Switch | EA | 18.00 | 130.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 655.82 | Duplex Receptacle | EA | 20.00 | 80.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 655.83 | NEMA L5-30R Receptacle | EA | 6.00 | 125.00 | \$750.00 |
| 655.84 | Quadplex Receptacle | EA | 30.00 | 100.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.9 | Space Frame Lighting | LS | 1.00 | 18000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 655.92 | LED Canopy Light Fixture | EA | 18.00 | 750.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 655.98 | Toll Booth Electrical Installation | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 655.99 | LED Bumper Beacon | EA | 9.00 | 1100.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 656.5 | Baled Hay, In Place | EA | 50.00 | 9.00 | \$450.00 |
| 656.6 | Temporary Berms | LF | 150.00 | 0.50 | \$75.00 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | LF | 150.00 | 10.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 656.632 | 30" Temporary Silt Fence | LF | 24000.00 | 2.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 659.1 | Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | 3200000.00 | \$3,200,000.00 |
| 665.002 | Communications | LS | 1.00 | 110000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 800.01 | Toll Administration Building | LS | 1.00 | 2400000.00 | \$2,400,000.00 |
| 800.22 | HVAC Tunnel and Booths | LS | 1.00 | 395000.00 | \$395,000.00 |
| 800.23 | Tunnel and Toll Stairway Lighting, Fire Alarm, and House Power | LS | 1.00 | 82000.00 | \$82,000.00 |
| 800.24 | Toll Administration Building Standby Generator | LS | 1.00 | 105000.00 | \$105,000.00 |
| 800.4 | Tunnel Stair Enclosures | LS | 1.00 | 200000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 800.41 | Tunnel Access Hatch | LS | 1.00 | 3200.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 800.501 | Southbound and Northbound Plaza Canopies | LS | 1.00 | 540000.00 | \$540,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|------------------|--|-----|----------|------------|------------------------|
| 800.503 | Metal Stairs at Tunnel Staircases | LS | 1.00 | 40000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 800.51 | New Toll Booth Installation | LS | 1.00 | 40000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 800.62 | Radon Mitigation System | LS | 1.00 | 1800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 801.03 | Test Pits | EA | 2.00 | 900.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 801.132 | 2 Inch Force Main | LF | 50.00 | 25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 801.141 | 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR-35) | LF | 40.00 | 43.00 | \$1,720.00 |
| 802.23 | Subsurface Wasterwater Leach Field With Geotextile Sand Filter (GSF) | LS | 1.00 | 11000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 802.241 | 1250 Gallon Precast Septic Tank with Pump | LS | 1.00 | 14000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 822.37 | 16" Ductile Iron Pipe | LF | 1660.00 | 140.00 | \$232,400.00 |
| 822.6 | Water Meter Pit | LS | 1.00 | 7100.00 | \$7,100.00 |
| 823.3411 | 1" Air Release Valve | EA | 1.00 | 2200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 823.374 | 16" Gate Valve | EA | 2.00 | 9000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 832.41 | Type A Steel Site Bollard | EA | 9.00 | 1100.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | \$39,484,431.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | AC | 17.00 | 8000.00 | \$136,000.00 |
| 202.15 | Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin | EA | 22.00 | 500.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 202.151 | Abandoning Existing Manhole or Catch Basin | EA | 10.00 | 500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 202.16 | Removing Existing Pipe | LF | 575.00 | 15.00 | \$8,625.00 |
| 202.161 | Abandoning Existing Pipe | LF | 680.00 | 15.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| 202.202 | Removing Pavement Surface | SY | 88000.00 | 3.50 | \$308,000.00 |
| 202.205 | Rumble Strips - Shoulder | LF | 35500.00 | 1.00 | \$35,500.00 |
| 202.206 | Removing Rumble Strips | LF | 6100.00 | 8.00 | \$48,800.00 |
| 202.6 | Abandon Monitoring Well | EA | 2.00 | 4000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 203.2 | Common Excavation | CY | 128500.00 | 18.00 | \$2,313,000.00 |
| 203.21 | Rock Excavation | CY | 47300.00 | 18.00 | \$851,400.00 |
| 203.211 | Presplitting Rock | LF | 400.00 | 60.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 203.213 | Drilling and Blasting of Solid Rock Subgrade | SY | 5700.00 | 15.00 | \$85,500.00 |
| 203.245 | Clay Borrow | CY | 55.00 | 48.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| 203.25 | Granular Borrow | CY | 7400.00 | 5.00 | \$37,000.00 |
| 203.35 | Crushed Stone Fill 3/4-Inch | CY | 550.00 | 45.00 | \$24,750.00 |
| 205.51 | Widening of Existing Shoulder, Plan Quantity | SY | 315.00 | 60.00 | \$18,900.00 |
| 206.07 | Structural Rock Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures | CY | 3200.00 | 65.00 | \$208,000.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | CY | 2450.00 | 45.00 | \$110,250.00 |
| 206.092 | Structural Rock Excavation - Major Structures | CY | 1980.00 | 65.00 | \$128,700.00 |
| 304.1 | Aggregate Subbase Course-Gravel | CY | 115500.00 | 28.00 | \$3,234,000.00 |
| 304.14 | Aggregate Base Course - Type A | CY | 26170.00 | 48.00 | \$1,256,160.00 |
| 304.15 | Aggregate Base Course - Type B | CY | 200.00 | 45.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | T | 39750.00 | 83.60 | \$3,323,100.00 |
| 403.208 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | T | 550.00 | 92.40 | \$50,820.00 |
| 403.2081 | Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified) | T | 14300.00 | 103.40 | \$1,478,620.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | T | 50.00 | 170.50 | \$8,525.00 |
| 403.211 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim) | T | 11500.00 | 96.25 | \$1,106,875.00 |
| 403.213 | Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Binder) | T | 14240.00 | 89.10 | \$1,268,784.00 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied | G | 17675.00 | 7.70 | \$136,097.50 |
| 419.3 | Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement | LF | 3600.00 | 4.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 502.231 | Structural Concrete, Space Frame and Overhead Sign Structure Pedestals | CY | 155.00 | 1600.00 | \$248,000.00 |
| 502.233 | Structural Concrete, Canopy Column Foundations | CY | 55.00 | 2000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 502.265 | Structural Concrete, ORT Slabs | CY | 300.00 | 800.00 | \$240,000.00 |
| 502.266 | Structural Concrete, Plaza Structural Slabs | CY | 470.00 | 800.00 | \$376,000.00 |
| 502.267 | Structural Concrete, Toll Islands | CY | 290.00 | 1600.00 | \$464,000.00 |
| 502.268 | Structural Concrete, Utility Pits | CY | 60.00 | 1600.00 | \$96,000.00 |
| 502.269 | Structural Concrete, CCTV Pole Foundations | CY | 14.00 | 2000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 502.28 | Structural Concrete, Rigid Frame Structures [Tunnel] | CY | 170.00 | 1600.00 | \$272,000.00 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | LB | 136500.00 | 1.00 | \$136,500.00 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | LB | 136500.00 | 1.00 | \$136,500.00 |
| 503.18 | Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Fabricated and Delivered | LB | 48000.00 | 3.50 | \$168,000.00 |
| 503.19 | Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Placing | LB | 48000.00 | 2.00 | \$96,000.00 |
| 503.9 | Synthetic Fiber Reinforcement | LB | 2100.00 | 7.00 | \$14,700.00 |
| 504.8 | Space Frame Canopies, Fabricated and Delivered | LS | 1.00 | 300000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| 504.81 | Space Frame Canopies, Erection | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 504.9 | Space Frame Steel Support Posts and Anchorage Assemblies | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 504.91 | Mounting Bracket Assemblies | LS | 1.00 | 50000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 506.15 | Shop Coating of New Steel | LS | 1.00 | 150000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 506.9103 | Galvanizing | LS | 1.00 | 7500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | SY | 1670.00 | 75.00 | \$125,250.00 |
| 508.15 | Membrane Waterproofing | LS | 1.00 | 50000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | LS | 1.00 | 25000.00 | \$25,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|------|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 515.2011 | Pigmented Concrete Protective Coating - Tunnel Walls & Ceiling | SY | 1330.00 | 24.20 | \$32,186.00 |
| 515.2012 | Pigmented Concrete Protective Coating - Tunnel Floor | SY | 455.00 | 16.50 | \$7,507.50 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | SY | 1400.00 | 6.60 | \$9,240.00 |
| 515.23 | Epoxy Overlay | SY | 250.00 | 165.00 | \$41,250.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by the Authority | LS | 1.00 | 125000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| 526.351 | Median Barrier Type I -Precast | LF | 7000.00 | 110.00 | \$770,000.00 |
| 526.3511 | Median Barrier Type IA - Precast | LF | 1800.00 | 140.00 | \$252,000.00 |
| 526.3512 | Median Barrier Type IB - Precast | LF | 870.00 | 185.00 | \$160,950.00 |
| 526.352 | Median Barrier Type II - Precast | LF | 240.00 | 330.00 | \$79,200.00 |
| 526.3522 | Median Barrier Type II - Cast in Place | LF | 140.00 | 330.00 | \$46,200.00 |
| 526.3531 | Median Barrier Type IIIA - Precast | LF | 180.00 | 135.00 | \$24,300.00 |
| 526.3532 | Median Barrier Type IIIB - Precast | LF | 180.00 | 160.00 | \$28,800.00 |
| 526.361 | Median Barrier Transition Type I - Precast | EA | 4.00 | 4000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 526.3611 | Median Barrier Transition Type IA - Precast | EA | 2.00 | 5000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 526.3612 | Median Barrier Transition Type IB - Precast | EA | 2.00 | 5000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 526.3613 | Median Barrier Transition Type LP-A | EA | 8.00 | 5000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 526.3614 | Median Barrier Transition Type LP-B | EA | 10.00 | 6000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 526.362 | Median Barrier Transition Type II - Precast | EA | 16.00 | 6000.00 | \$96,000.00 |
| 526.371 | Median Barrier With Mounted Light Pole Type LP-A - Cast in Place | EA | 4.00 | 7000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 526.372 | Median Barrier With Mounted Light Pole Type LP-B - Cast in Place | EA | 5.00 | 7000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 527.306 | Center Barrier Crash Attenuator | EA | 2.00 | 40000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 527.341 | Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3 | UNIT | 5.00 | 10000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 534.71 | Precast Concrete Tunnel and Tunnel Staircase Structures | LS | 1.00 | 1000000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 |
| 603.155 | 12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 420.00 | 48.00 | \$20,160.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 250.00 | 48.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 2375.00 | 52.00 | \$123,500.00 |
| 603.169 | 15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 450.00 | 52.00 | \$23,400.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 940.00 | 58.00 | \$54,520.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 100.00 | 58.00 | \$5,800.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 603.199 | 24 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 25.00 | 90.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 603.205 | 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 64.00 | 120.00 | \$7,680.00 |
| 603.215 | 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 64.00 | 140.00 | \$8,960.00 |
| 603.2353 | 48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class V | LF | 200.00 | 300.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 603.28 | Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe | EA | 10.00 | 750.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 603.9 | 12 Inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain | LF | 90.00 | 100.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 604.09 | Catch Basin Type B1 | EA | 24.00 | 3200.00 | \$76,800.00 |
| 604.0901 | Catch Basin Type B1 with Flat Top | EA | 48.00 | 3200.00 | \$153,600.00 |
| 604.152 | 48 Inch Manhole | EA | 7.00 | 3400.00 | \$23,800.00 |
| 604.1542 | 72 Inch Outlet Control Structure | EA | 5.00 | 6000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 604.1561 | 96 Inch Doghouse Manhole | EA | 1.00 | 20000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 604.1581 | Inlet Control Structure | EA | 1.00 | 20000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 604.26 | Catch Basin Type B5 | EA | 13.00 | 3200.00 | \$41,600.00 |
| 605.09 | 6 Inch Underdrain Type B | LF | 1450.00 | 10.00 | \$14,500.00 |
| 605.105 | 8 Inch Underdrain Outlet | LF | 350.00 | 36.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 605.11 | 12 Inch Underdrain Type C | LF | 1700.00 | 42.00 | \$71,400.00 |
| 606.13 | 31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice | LF | 5050.00 | 33.00 | \$166,650.00 |
| 606.1724 | Bridge Transition - Type III Modified | EA | 2.00 | 3850.00 | \$7,700.00 |
| 606.278 | Terminal End - Anchored End | EA | 11.00 | 1430.00 | \$15,730.00 |
| 606.279 | Terminal End - Anchored End, Thrie Beam | EA | 2.00 | 1650.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 606.352 | Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator | EA | 9.00 | 11.00 | \$99.00 |
| 606.353 | Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker | EA | 32.00 | 66.00 | \$2,112.00 |
| 606.356 | Underdrain Delineator Post | EA | 189.00 | 66.00 | \$12,474.00 |
| 606.3562 | Delineator Post - Remove and Stack | EA | 119.00 | 11.00 | \$1,309.00 |
| 606.3605 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset, Single Rail | LF | 25.00 | 19.80 | \$495.00 |
| 606.361 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Single Rail | LF | 175.00 | 22.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 606.3611 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Double Rail | LF | 700.00 | 33.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Stack or Dispose | LF | 10050.00 | 5.50 | \$55,275.00 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | EA | 20.00 | 55.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 606.64 | Gr - Thrie Beam - Dbl Rail | LF | 125.00 | 60.00 | \$7,500.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 606.65 | Gr - Thrie Beam - Sgl Rail | LF | 550.00 | 44.00 | \$24,200.00 |
| 606.754 | Widen Shoulder for Energy Absorbing End Terminal | EA | 12.00 | 4000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 606.791 | Guardrail – Flared Terminal – 31” W-Beam Guardrail (7’ Steel Posts, 8” Offset Blocks, Single Faced) | EA | 13.00 | 3200.00 | \$41,600.00 |
| 607.093 | Right of Way Fencing with Habitat Barrier Fence, Metal Posts | LF | 15000.00 | 30.00 | \$450,000.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | EA | 1.00 | 2000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 607.4 | Chain Link Fence - 3' High | LF | 480.00 | 15.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 607.41 | Post Assembly for Sign or Chain Link Fence | EA | 67.00 | 250.00 | \$16,750.00 |
| 607.4211 | Dumpster Enclosure | LS | 1.00 | 10000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 608.08 | Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Site Concrete Slabs | SY | 340.00 | 120.00 | \$40,800.00 |
| 608.26 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | SF | 75.00 | 100.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 609.11 | Vertical Curb Type 1 | LF | 1700.00 | 45.00 | \$76,500.00 |
| 609.12 | Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular | LF | 350.00 | 65.00 | \$22,750.00 |
| 609.238 | Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8' | EA | 8.00 | 400.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 610.07 | Stone Fill | CY | 420.00 | 48.00 | \$20,160.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | CY | 250.00 | 48.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | CY | 400.00 | 90.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 610.182 | Permanent Stone Check Dam | CY | 80.00 | 90.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | SY | 40000.00 | 2.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | CY | 14050.00 | 24.00 | \$337,200.00 |
| 618.13 | Seeding Method Number 1 | UN | 850.00 | 46.00 | \$39,100.00 |
| 618.141 | Seeding Method Number 3 | UN | 200.00 | 33.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch | UN | 950.00 | 24.00 | \$22,800.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | LS | 1.00 | 50000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 619.13 | Bark Mulch | CY | 60.00 | 72.00 | \$4,320.00 |
| 620.56 | Drainage Geotextile | SY | 350.00 | 2.00 | \$700.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | SY | 14400.00 | 2.00 | \$28,800.00 |
| 621.037 | Evergreen Tree (5'-6') Group GP A | EA | 8.00 | 400.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 621.291 | Large Deciduous Tree (4" Cal) GP A | EA | 1.00 | 2500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 621.535 | Deciduous Shrub (No. 3 Cont) GP A | EA | 25.00 | 90.00 | \$2,250.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 625.086 | 2" Copper Tubing | LF | 20.00 | 60.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 625.145 | 8" Non-Metallic Pipe Sleeve | LF | 360.00 | 100.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 625.16 | 2" Non-Metallic Pipe | LF | 780.00 | 24.00 | \$18,720.00 |
| 626.111 | Barrier Junction Box | EA | 13.00 | 1500.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 626.113 | 4'x4' Splice Box | EA | 12.00 | 4500.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 626.12 | Quazite Junction Box (36x24) | EA | 81.00 | 600.00 | \$48,600.00 |
| 626.13 | Primary Electric Manholes (CMP) | EA | 6.00 | 11000.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 626.22 | Non-Metallic Conduit | LF | 22755.00 | 12.00 | \$273,060.00 |
| 626.2214 | 4" Non-Metallic Conduit, Concrete Encased | LF | 6500.00 | 17.00 | \$110,500.00 |
| 626.2215 | 5" Non-Metallic Conduit, Concrete Encased | LF | 6500.00 | 18.00 | \$117,000.00 |
| 626.3321 | 36-inch Diameter Drilled Shaft | LF | 360.00 | 175.00 | \$63,000.00 |
| 626.3322 | 30-Inch Diameter Drilled Shaft - Rock Socket | LF | 80.00 | 2750.00 | \$220,000.00 |
| 626.341 | Light Standard Foundation | EA | 65.00 | 1600.00 | \$104,000.00 |
| 627.18 | 12" Solid White Pavement Marking | LF | 10200.00 | 0.50 | \$5,100.00 |
| 627.4072 | Pref Pave Mark Tape Line, Groove Install | SF | 2000.00 | 17.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White | LF | 140000.00 | 0.14 | \$19,600.00 |
| 627.71 | 4" White Pavement Marking Line | LF | 1100.00 | 0.14 | \$154.00 |
| 627.73 | Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 3200.00 | 9.00 | \$28,800.00 |
| 627.731 | Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 2000.00 | 8.50 | \$17,000.00 |
| 627.744 | 6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line | LF | 50700.00 | 0.14 | \$7,098.00 |
| 627.75 | White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking | SF | 200.00 | 2.00 | \$400.00 |
| 627.77 | Remove Existing Pavement Marking | SF | 3400.00 | 3.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| 627.812 | Temporary Raised Pavement Markers | EA | 530.00 | 6.00 | \$3,180.00 |
| 627.9011 | Pavement Marking Symbol | EA | 9.00 | 150.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 627.94 | Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 2750.00 | 16.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | HR | 20.00 | 45.00 | \$900.00 |
| 631.1 | Air Compressor (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 68.00 | \$1,360.00 |
| 631.11 | Air Tool (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 631.115 | Jackhammer (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 60.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 150.00 | \$3,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 631.171 | Truck - Small (Including Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 90.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 631.18 | Chain Saw Rental (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 631.32 | Culvert Cleaner (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 175.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreperson | HR | 25.00 | 85.00 | \$2,125.00 |
| 631.51 | Bucket Truck | HR | 20.00 | 95.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 631.52 | Scissor Lift | HR | 20.00 | 95.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 631.53 | Electrician | HR | 20.00 | 100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 631.54 | Electrician's Apprentice | HR | 20.00 | 90.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 633.021 | Propane Service Line | LF | 100.00 | 35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 634.16 | Highway Lighting | LS | 1.00 | 150000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 634.231 | Conventional Light Standard with LED Fixture | EA | 77.00 | 7500.00 | \$577,500.00 |
| 634.232 | Sign Light | EA | 14.00 | 2500.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 639.18 | Field Office Type A | EA | 1.00 | 25000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 639.19 | Field Office Type B | EA | 1.00 | 25000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 641.35 | Aluminum Flag Pole | EA | 1.00 | 10000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 643.63 | Flashing Beacon - Solar Powered | EA | 4.00 | 5000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 643.712 | Lane Use Signal | EA | 9.00 | 5000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 645.105 | Remove and Stack Sign | EA | 13.00 | 250.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| 645.1051 | Remove and Stack Ground Mount Guide Sign and Structure | EA | 4.00 | 2000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | EA | 3.00 | 1000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 645.1092 | Canopy Mounted Dynamic Message Sign | EA | 1.00 | 35000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 645.121 | Overhead Guide Sign 1 (Sta. 281+45) | LS | 1.00 | 60000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 645.122 | Overhead Guide Sign 2 (Sta.306+65) | LS | 1.00 | 60000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 645.123 | Overhead Guide Sign 3 (Sta.318+81) | LS | 1.00 | 65000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| 645.124 | Overhead Guide Sign 4 (Sta.332+00) | LS | 1.00 | 70000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 645.125 | Overhead Guide Sign 5 (Sta.359+50) | LS | 1.00 | 70000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 645.126 | Overhead Guide Sign 6 (Sta.374+50) | LS | 1.00 | 70000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 645.127 | Overhead Guide Sign 7 (Sta.382+50) | LS | 1.00 | 60000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 645.128 | Overhead Guide Sign 8 (Sta.414+90) | LS | 1.00 | 60000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 645.14 | Canopy Mounted Sign | EA | 7.00 | 10000.00 | \$70,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 645.141 | Canopy Mounted DMS Remove and Reset | EA | 1.00 | 7500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 645.155 | Variable Speed Limit Sign | EA | 2.00 | 14000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 645.251 | Roadside Guide Signs, Type I | SF | 1462.00 | 50.00 | \$73,100.00 |
| 645.271 | Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I | SF | 490.00 | 50.00 | \$24,500.00 |
| 645.28 | Wood Post | EA | 26.00 | 250.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 645.289 | Steel H-Beam Poles | LB | 13400.00 | 10.00 | \$134,000.00 |
| 645.501 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 1 | LS | 1.00 | 10000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 645.502 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 2 | LS | 1.00 | 10000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 645.503 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 3 | LS | 1.00 | 10000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow Board | EA | 6.00 | 5000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricade | EA | 10.00 | 250.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | EA | 400.00 | 75.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | EA | 200.00 | 15.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | SF | 1450.00 | 30.00 | \$43,500.00 |
| 652.36 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | LS | 1.00 | 900000.00 | \$900,000.00 |
| 652.38 | Flagger | HR | 880.00 | 40.00 | \$35,200.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable-Changeable Message Sign | EA | 5.00 | 15000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 652.45 | Truck Mounted Attenuator | CD | 500.00 | 150.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 652.451 | Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign | EA | 2.00 | 15000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 652.5 | Temporary Barrier | LS | 1.00 | 900000.00 | \$900,000.00 |
| 655.01 | Installation of ORT Lane Controller Cabinet | EA | 2.00 | 3000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 655.012 | Installation of Cash Lane Controller Cabinet | EA | 9.00 | 1200.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| 655.02 | DVAS Mount Installation | EA | 13.00 | 1200.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 655.03 | VCARS Mount Installation | EA | 20.00 | 2000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 655.04 | Installation of Sensor Loops | LS | 1.00 | 40000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 655.05 | Installation of AVI Antennas | EA | 27.00 | 1200.00 | \$32,400.00 |
| 655.06 | Installation of AVI Readers | EA | 6.00 | 60.00 | \$360.00 |
| 655.07 | Traffic Control Pedestal Preparation Work | EA | 9.00 | 500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 655.08 | OPUS Mount Installation | EA | 30.00 | 1800.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 655.09 | Armored Cable - 10/3 | LF | 100.00 | 4.00 | \$400.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.1 | #2/0 AWG Wire | LF | 1550.00 | 4.10 | \$6,355.00 |
| 655.1001 | #1/0 AWG Wire | LF | 1000.00 | 3.70 | \$3,700.00 |
| 655.1003 | #3/0 AWG Wire | LF | 3500.00 | 5.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 655.101 | #1 AWG Wire | LF | 5000.00 | 3.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 655.102 | #2 AWG Wire | LF | 1150.00 | 2.75 | \$3,162.50 |
| 655.104 | #4 AWG Wire | LF | 100.00 | 2.00 | \$200.00 |
| 655.106 | #6 AWG Wire | LF | 100.00 | 1.65 | \$165.00 |
| 655.11 | #10 AWG Wire | LF | 4850.00 | 0.75 | \$3,637.50 |
| 655.12 | #12 AWG Wire | LF | 80000.00 | 0.70 | \$56,000.00 |
| 655.13 | #14 AWG Wire | LF | 1000.00 | 0.55 | \$550.00 |
| 655.14 | 4pr/24 (Category 5e) Cable | LF | 44000.00 | 1.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 655.15 | LMR 400 Cable | LF | 1730.00 | 2.25 | \$3,892.50 |
| 655.16 | Fiber Optic Cable – 6 Fiber | LF | 3390.00 | 2.60 | \$8,814.00 |
| 655.17 | IVIS Homerun Loop Cable (IMSA 50-2 #14) | LF | 11350.00 | 1.85 | \$20,997.50 |
| 655.2 | 1 1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 250.00 | 9.50 | \$2,375.00 |
| 655.2001 | 3/4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 5.30 | \$1,060.00 |
| 655.2002 | 1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 8.50 | \$1,700.00 |
| 655.2003 | 2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 400.00 | 10.50 | \$4,200.00 |
| 655.201 | 3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 12.75 | \$2,550.00 |
| 655.202 | 4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 750.00 | 16.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 655.2021 | 1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 400.00 | 8.50 | \$3,400.00 |
| 655.203 | 1 1/2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 1440.00 | 10.50 | \$15,120.00 |
| 655.2031 | 2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 430.00 | 12.75 | \$5,482.50 |
| 655.204 | 3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 3000.00 | 16.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 655.205 | 4" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 230.00 | 18.00 | \$4,140.00 |
| 655.2051 | 6" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 300.00 | 32.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 655.2052 | 5" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 300.00 | 26.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 655.206 | 1" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 900.00 | 16.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 655.2061 | 3/4" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 600.00 | 10.50 | \$6,300.00 |
| 655.207 | 1 1/2" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 350.00 | 21.00 | \$7,350.00 |
| 655.2071 | 2" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 600.00 | 27.00 | \$16,200.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.208 | 3" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 1040.00 | 42.00 | \$43,680.00 |
| 655.209 | 1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 700.00 | 27.00 | \$18,900.00 |
| 655.21 | 3/4" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 280.00 | 32.00 | \$8,960.00 |
| 655.2101 | 1 1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 80.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 655.2102 | 2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 90.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 655.2103 | 1" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 48.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 655.211 | 1 1/2" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 14.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 655.2111 | 1" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 12.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 655.212 | 2" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 16.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| 655.213 | 3" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 32.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 655.214 | 4" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 52.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 655.215 | 3/4" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 655.221 | Type A Pull Box Inside | EA | 36.00 | 55.00 | \$1,980.00 |
| 655.222 | Type C Pull Box in Tunnel/Booth Pit | EA | 40.00 | 425.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 655.223 | Type D Pull Box Outdoor Canopy | EA | 4.00 | 475.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 655.224 | Type E Pull Box Steel in Booth | EA | 18.00 | 250.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 655.225 | Type F Pull Box Outside | EA | 13.00 | 150.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 655.3 | 12" x 12" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box | EA | 100.00 | 250.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 655.31 | 18" x 18" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box | EA | 8.00 | 375.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.4 | 18" x 24" x 12" Junction Box | EA | 6.00 | 800.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 655.42 | 36" x 30" x 20" NEMA 4X Cabinet | EA | 6.00 | 5000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 655.43 | 60 AMP 3 Phase Panelboard Cabinet | EA | 4.00 | 1000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 655.44 | 100 AMP 3 Phase Panelboard Cabinets | EA | 4.00 | 1200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 655.5 | 2" PVC Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 55.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 655.51 | 4" PVC Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 110.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 655.511 | 3/4" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 10.00 | 75.00 | \$750.00 |
| 655.52 | 1" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 50.00 | 95.00 | \$4,750.00 |
| 655.53 | 1 1/2" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 50.00 | 175.00 | \$8,750.00 |
| 655.54 | 2" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 275.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 655.55 | 3" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 215.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 655.56 | 2" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 125.00 | \$2,500.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.57 | 1 1/2" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 655.58 | 3/4" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 55.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 655.59 | 1" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 65.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 655.63 | 4-inch x 4-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 630.00 | 70.00 | \$44,100.00 |
| 655.64 | 6-inch x 6-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 660.00 | 80.00 | \$52,800.00 |
| 655.65 | 8-inch x 8-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 660.00 | 100.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 655.66 | 12-inch x 12-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 400.00 | 150.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 655.75 | Concrete Encased Conduit | CY | 60.00 | 325.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 655.8 | Lightning Suppression System | LS | 1.00 | 75000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 655.81 | Key Switch | EA | 18.00 | 100.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 655.82 | Duplex Receptacle | EA | 20.00 | 75.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 655.83 | NEMA L5-30R Receptacle | EA | 6.00 | 85.00 | \$510.00 |
| 655.84 | Quadplex Receptacle | EA | 30.00 | 80.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 655.9 | Space Frame Lighting | LS | 1.00 | 35000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 655.92 | LED Canopy Light Fixture | EA | 18.00 | 1100.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 655.98 | Toll Booth Electrical Installation | LS | 1.00 | 45000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 655.99 | LED Bumper Beacon | EA | 9.00 | 600.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 656.5 | Baled Hay, In Place | EA | 50.00 | 20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 656.6 | Temporary Berms | LF | 150.00 | 10.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | LF | 150.00 | 30.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 656.632 | 30" Temporary Silt Fence | LF | 24000.00 | 6.00 | \$144,000.00 |
| 659.1 | Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | 3800000.00 | \$3,800,000.00 |
| 665.002 | Communications | LS | 1.00 | 150000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 800.01 | Toll Administration Building | LS | 1.00 | 3500000.00 | \$3,500,000.00 |
| 800.22 | HVAC Tunnel and Booths | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 800.23 | Tunnel and Toll Stairway Lighting, Fire Alarm, and House Power | LS | 1.00 | 115000.00 | \$115,000.00 |
| 800.24 | Toll Administration Building Standby Generator | LS | 1.00 | 150000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 800.4 | Tunnel Stair Enclosures | LS | 1.00 | 200000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 800.41 | Tunnel Access Hatch | LS | 1.00 | 15000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 800.501 | Southbound and Northbound Plaza Canopies | LS | 1.00 | 800000.00 | \$800,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|------------------|--|-----|----------|------------|------------------------|
| 800.503 | Metal Stairs at Tunnel Staircases | LS | 1.00 | 80000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 800.51 | New Toll Booth Installation | LS | 1.00 | 125000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| 800.62 | Radon Mitigation System | LS | 1.00 | 15000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 801.03 | Test Pits | EA | 2.00 | 2500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 801.132 | 2 Inch Force Main | LF | 50.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 801.141 | 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR-35) | LF | 40.00 | 58.00 | \$2,320.00 |
| 802.23 | Subsurface Wasterwater Leach Field With Geotextile Sand Filter (GSF) | LS | 1.00 | 20000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 802.241 | 1250 Gallon Precast Septic Tank with Pump | LS | 1.00 | 15000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 822.37 | 16" Ductile Iron Pipe | LF | 1660.00 | 200.00 | \$332,000.00 |
| 822.6 | Water Meter Pit | LS | 1.00 | 20000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 823.3411 | 1" Air Release Valve | EA | 1.00 | 2000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 823.374 | 16" Gate Valve | EA | 2.00 | 10000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 832.41 | Type A Steel Site Bollard | EA | 9.00 | 1000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | \$41,189,142.50 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

Cianbro Corporation
Pittsfield, ME

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | AC | 17.00 | 9450.00 | \$160,650.00 |
| 202.15 | Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin | EA | 22.00 | 365.00 | \$8,030.00 |
| 202.151 | Abandoning Existing Manhole or Catch Basin | EA | 10.00 | 365.00 | \$3,650.00 |
| 202.16 | Removing Existing Pipe | LF | 575.00 | 21.00 | \$12,075.00 |
| 202.161 | Abandoning Existing Pipe | LF | 680.00 | 36.00 | \$24,480.00 |
| 202.202 | Removing Pavement Surface | SY | 88000.00 | 2.50 | \$220,000.00 |
| 202.205 | Rumble Strips - Shoulder | LF | 35500.00 | 1.05 | \$37,275.00 |
| 202.206 | Removing Rumble Strips | LF | 6100.00 | 7.35 | \$44,835.00 |
| 202.6 | Abandon Monitoring Well | EA | 2.00 | 1050.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 203.2 | Common Excavation | CY | 128500.00 | 16.00 | \$2,056,000.00 |
| 203.21 | Rock Excavation | CY | 47300.00 | 16.00 | \$756,800.00 |
| 203.211 | Presplitting Rock | LF | 400.00 | 60.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 203.213 | Drilling and Blasting of Solid Rock Subgrade | SY | 5700.00 | 13.00 | \$74,100.00 |
| 203.245 | Clay Borrow | CY | 55.00 | 52.00 | \$2,860.00 |
| 203.25 | Granular Borrow | CY | 7400.00 | 26.00 | \$192,400.00 |
| 203.35 | Crushed Stone Fill 3/4-Inch | CY | 550.00 | 36.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 205.51 | Widening of Existing Shoulder, Plan Quantity | SY | 315.00 | 34.00 | \$10,710.00 |
| 206.07 | Structural Rock Excavation - Drainage & Minor Structures | CY | 3200.00 | 57.75 | \$184,800.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | CY | 2450.00 | 31.50 | \$77,175.00 |
| 206.092 | Structural Rock Excavation - Major Structures | CY | 1980.00 | 57.75 | \$114,345.00 |
| 304.1 | Aggregate Subbase Course-Gravel | CY | 115500.00 | 28.00 | \$3,234,000.00 |
| 304.14 | Aggregate Base Course - Type A | CY | 26170.00 | 35.00 | \$915,950.00 |
| 304.15 | Aggregate Base Course - Type B | CY | 200.00 | 35.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | T | 39750.00 | 82.75 | \$3,289,312.50 |
| 403.208 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | T | 550.00 | 107.00 | \$58,850.00 |
| 403.2081 | Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified) | T | 14300.00 | 122.00 | \$1,744,600.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | T | 50.00 | 157.00 | \$7,850.00 |
| 403.211 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim) | T | 11500.00 | 102.00 | \$1,173,000.00 |
| 403.213 | Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Binder) | T | 14240.00 | 91.00 | \$1,295,840.00 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied | G | 17675.00 | 9.50 | \$167,912.50 |
| 419.3 | Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement | LF | 3600.00 | 3.15 | \$11,340.00 |
| 502.231 | Structural Concrete, Space Frame and Overhead Sign Structure Pedestals | CY | 155.00 | 1300.00 | \$201,500.00 |
| 502.233 | Structural Concrete, Canopy Column Foundations | CY | 55.00 | 900.00 | \$49,500.00 |
| 502.265 | Structural Concrete, ORT Slabs | CY | 300.00 | 650.00 | \$195,000.00 |
| 502.266 | Structural Concrete, Plaza Structural Slabs | CY | 470.00 | 650.00 | \$305,500.00 |
| 502.267 | Structural Concrete, Toll Islands | CY | 290.00 | 1900.00 | \$551,000.00 |
| 502.268 | Structural Concrete, Utility Pits | CY | 60.00 | 1300.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 502.269 | Structural Concrete, CCTV Pole Foundations | CY | 14.00 | 700.00 | \$9,800.00 |
| 502.28 | Structural Concrete, Rigid Frame Structures [Tunnel] | CY | 170.00 | 1300.00 | \$221,000.00 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | LB | 136500.00 | 0.60 | \$81,900.00 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | LB | 136500.00 | 1.00 | \$136,500.00 |
| 503.18 | Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Fabricated and Delivered | LB | 48000.00 | 2.10 | \$100,800.00 |
| 503.19 | Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer (GFRP) Reinforcing Bars, Placing | LB | 48000.00 | 2.25 | \$108,000.00 |
| 503.9 | Synthetic Fiber Reinforcement | LB | 2100.00 | 44.00 | \$92,400.00 |
| 504.8 | Space Frame Canopies, Fabricated and Delivered | LS | 1.00 | 450000.00 | \$450,000.00 |
| 504.81 | Space Frame Canopies, Erection | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 504.9 | Space Frame Steel Support Posts and Anchorage Assemblies | LS | 1.00 | 150000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 504.91 | Mounting Bracket Assemblies | LS | 1.00 | 30000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 506.15 | Shop Coating of New Steel | LS | 1.00 | 180000.00 | \$180,000.00 |
| 506.9103 | Galvanizing | LS | 1.00 | 35000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | SY | 1670.00 | 63.00 | \$105,210.00 |
| 508.15 | Membrane Waterproofing | LS | 1.00 | 30000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | LS | 1.00 | 150000.00 | \$150,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|------|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 515.2011 | Pigmented Concrete Protective Coating - Tunnel Walls & Ceiling | SY | 1330.00 | 25.00 | \$33,250.00 |
| 515.2012 | Pigmented Concrete Protective Coating - Tunnel Floor | SY | 455.00 | 28.00 | \$12,740.00 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | SY | 1400.00 | 6.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 515.23 | Epoxy Overlay | SY | 250.00 | 160.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by the Authority | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 526.351 | Median Barrier Type I -Precast | LF | 7000.00 | 130.00 | \$910,000.00 |
| 526.3511 | Median Barrier Type IA - Precast | LF | 1800.00 | 150.00 | \$270,000.00 |
| 526.3512 | Median Barrier Type IB - Precast | LF | 870.00 | 200.00 | \$174,000.00 |
| 526.352 | Median Barrier Type II - Precast | LF | 240.00 | 300.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 526.3522 | Median Barrier Type II - Cast in Place | LF | 140.00 | 575.00 | \$80,500.00 |
| 526.3531 | Median Barrier Type IIIA - Precast | LF | 180.00 | 160.00 | \$28,800.00 |
| 526.3532 | Median Barrier Type IIIB - Precast | LF | 180.00 | 190.00 | \$34,200.00 |
| 526.361 | Median Barrier Transition Type I - Precast | EA | 4.00 | 6000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 526.3611 | Median Barrier Transition Type IA - Precast | EA | 2.00 | 8000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 526.3612 | Median Barrier Transition Type IB - Precast | EA | 2.00 | 8000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 526.3613 | Median Barrier Transition Type LP-A | EA | 8.00 | 9000.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 526.3614 | Median Barrier Transition Type LP-B | EA | 10.00 | 10000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 526.362 | Median Barrier Transition Type II - Precast | EA | 16.00 | 8000.00 | \$128,000.00 |
| 526.371 | Median Barrier With Mounted Light Pole Type LP-A - Cast in Place | EA | 4.00 | 7000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 526.372 | Median Barrier With Mounted Light Pole Type LP-B - Cast in Place | EA | 5.00 | 8500.00 | \$42,500.00 |
| 527.306 | Center Barrier Crash Attenuator | EA | 2.00 | 24000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 527.341 | Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3 | UNIT | 5.00 | 4000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 534.71 | Precast Concrete Tunnel and Tunnel Staircase Structures | LS | 1.00 | 700000.00 | \$700,000.00 |
| 603.155 | 12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 420.00 | 115.00 | \$48,300.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 250.00 | 62.00 | \$15,500.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 2375.00 | 114.00 | \$270,750.00 |
| 603.169 | 15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 450.00 | 70.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 940.00 | 129.00 | \$121,260.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 100.00 | 91.00 | \$9,100.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 603.199 | 24 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III | LF | 25.00 | 127.00 | \$3,175.00 |
| 603.205 | 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 64.00 | 175.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 603.215 | 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | LF | 64.00 | 185.00 | \$11,840.00 |
| 603.2353 | 48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class V | LF | 200.00 | 275.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 603.28 | Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe | EA | 10.00 | 780.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 603.9 | 12 Inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain | LF | 90.00 | 170.00 | \$15,300.00 |
| 604.09 | Catch Basin Type B1 | EA | 24.00 | 3600.00 | \$86,400.00 |
| 604.0901 | Catch Basin Type B1 with Flat Top | EA | 48.00 | 3600.00 | \$172,800.00 |
| 604.152 | 48 Inch Manhole | EA | 7.00 | 3400.00 | \$23,800.00 |
| 604.1542 | 72 Inch Outlet Control Structure | EA | 5.00 | 5000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 604.1561 | 96 Inch Doghouse Manhole | EA | 1.00 | 27000.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 604.1581 | Inlet Control Structure | EA | 1.00 | 19000.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 604.26 | Catch Basin Type B5 | EA | 13.00 | 3600.00 | \$46,800.00 |
| 605.09 | 6 Inch Underdrain Type B | LF | 1450.00 | 26.00 | \$37,700.00 |
| 605.105 | 8 Inch Underdrain Outlet | LF | 350.00 | 36.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 605.11 | 12 Inch Underdrain Type C | LF | 1700.00 | 48.00 | \$81,600.00 |
| 606.13 | 31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice | LF | 5050.00 | 31.00 | \$156,550.00 |
| 606.1724 | Bridge Transition - Type III Modified | EA | 2.00 | 3700.00 | \$7,400.00 |
| 606.278 | Terminal End - Anchored End | EA | 11.00 | 1400.00 | \$15,400.00 |
| 606.279 | Terminal End - Anchored End, Thrie Beam | EA | 2.00 | 1600.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 606.352 | Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator | EA | 9.00 | 11.00 | \$99.00 |
| 606.353 | Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker | EA | 32.00 | 62.00 | \$1,984.00 |
| 606.356 | Underdrain Delineator Post | EA | 189.00 | 62.00 | \$11,718.00 |
| 606.3562 | Delineator Post - Remove and Stack | EA | 119.00 | 11.00 | \$1,309.00 |
| 606.3605 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset, Single Rail | LF | 25.00 | 19.00 | \$475.00 |
| 606.361 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Single Rail | LF | 175.00 | 21.00 | \$3,675.00 |
| 606.3611 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Double Rail | LF | 700.00 | 31.50 | \$22,050.00 |
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Stack or Dispose | LF | 10050.00 | 5.25 | \$52,762.50 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | EA | 20.00 | 52.50 | \$1,050.00 |
| 606.64 | Gr - Thrie Beam - Dbl Rail | LF | 125.00 | 57.00 | \$7,125.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 606.65 | Gr - Thrie Beam - Sgl Rail | LF | 550.00 | 42.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 606.754 | Widen Shoulder for Energy Absorbing End Terminal | EA | 12.00 | 5400.00 | \$64,800.00 |
| 606.791 | Guardrail – Flared Terminal – 31” W-Beam Guardrail (7’ Steel Posts, 8” Offset Blocks, Single Faced) | EA | 13.00 | 3000.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 607.093 | Right of Way Fencing with Habitat Barrier Fence, Metal Posts | LF | 15000.00 | 30.00 | \$450,000.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | EA | 1.00 | 2000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 607.4 | Chain Link Fence - 3' High | LF | 480.00 | 12.50 | \$6,000.00 |
| 607.41 | Post Assembly for Sign or Chain Link Fence | EA | 67.00 | 235.00 | \$15,745.00 |
| 607.4211 | Dumpster Enclosure | LS | 1.00 | 4600.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 608.08 | Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Site Concrete Slabs | SY | 340.00 | 70.00 | \$23,800.00 |
| 608.26 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | SF | 75.00 | 21.00 | \$1,575.00 |
| 609.11 | Vertical Curb Type 1 | LF | 1700.00 | 25.00 | \$42,500.00 |
| 609.12 | Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular | LF | 350.00 | 35.00 | \$12,250.00 |
| 609.238 | Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8' | EA | 8.00 | 210.00 | \$1,680.00 |
| 610.07 | Stone Fill | CY | 420.00 | 103.00 | \$43,260.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | CY | 250.00 | 99.00 | \$24,750.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | CY | 400.00 | 210.00 | \$84,000.00 |
| 610.182 | Permanent Stone Check Dam | CY | 80.00 | 105.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | SY | 40000.00 | 2.60 | \$104,000.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | CY | 14050.00 | 36.00 | \$505,800.00 |
| 618.13 | Seeding Method Number 1 | UN | 850.00 | 31.00 | \$26,350.00 |
| 618.141 | Seeding Method Number 3 | UN | 200.00 | 41.00 | \$8,200.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch | UN | 950.00 | 16.00 | \$15,200.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | LS | 1.00 | 30000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 619.13 | Bark Mulch | CY | 60.00 | 26.00 | \$1,560.00 |
| 620.56 | Drainage Geotextile | SY | 350.00 | 17.00 | \$5,950.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | SY | 14400.00 | 2.60 | \$37,440.00 |
| 621.037 | Evergreen Tree (5'-6') Group GP A | EA | 8.00 | 560.00 | \$4,480.00 |
| 621.291 | Large Deciduous Tree (4" Cal) GP A | EA | 1.00 | 2500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 621.535 | Deciduous Shrub (No. 3 Cont) GP A | EA | 25.00 | 83.00 | \$2,075.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 625.086 | 2" Copper Tubing | LF | 20.00 | 53.00 | \$1,060.00 |
| 625.145 | 8" Non-Metallic Pipe Sleeve | LF | 360.00 | 130.00 | \$46,800.00 |
| 625.16 | 2" Non-Metallic Pipe | LF | 780.00 | 32.00 | \$24,960.00 |
| 626.111 | Barrier Junction Box | EA | 13.00 | 1200.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 626.113 | 4'x4' Splice Box | EA | 12.00 | 4700.00 | \$56,400.00 |
| 626.12 | Quazite Junction Box (36x24) | EA | 81.00 | 1600.00 | \$129,600.00 |
| 626.13 | Primary Electric Manholes (CMP) | EA | 6.00 | 11000.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 626.22 | Non-Metallic Conduit | LF | 22755.00 | 10.00 | \$227,550.00 |
| 626.2214 | 4" Non-Metallic Conduit, Concrete Encased | LF | 6500.00 | 16.00 | \$104,000.00 |
| 626.2215 | 5" Non-Metallic Conduit, Concrete Encased | LF | 6500.00 | 19.00 | \$123,500.00 |
| 626.3321 | 36-inch Diameter Drilled Shaft | LF | 360.00 | 160.00 | \$57,600.00 |
| 626.3322 | 30-Inch Diameter Drilled Shaft - Rock Socket | LF | 80.00 | 2600.00 | \$208,000.00 |
| 626.341 | Light Standard Foundation | EA | 65.00 | 1500.00 | \$97,500.00 |
| 627.18 | 12" Solid White Pavement Marking | LF | 10200.00 | 0.47 | \$4,794.00 |
| 627.4072 | Pref Pave Mark Tape Line, Groove Install | SF | 2000.00 | 10.50 | \$21,000.00 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White | LF | 140000.00 | 0.16 | \$22,400.00 |
| 627.71 | 4" White Pavement Marking Line | LF | 1100.00 | 0.15 | \$165.00 |
| 627.73 | Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 3200.00 | 2.62 | \$8,384.00 |
| 627.731 | Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 2000.00 | 3.15 | \$6,300.00 |
| 627.744 | 6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line | LF | 50700.00 | 0.17 | \$8,619.00 |
| 627.75 | White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking | SF | 200.00 | 3.15 | \$630.00 |
| 627.77 | Remove Existing Pavement Marking | SF | 3400.00 | 2.10 | \$7,140.00 |
| 627.812 | Temporary Raised Pavement Markers | EA | 530.00 | 1.05 | \$556.50 |
| 627.9011 | Pavement Marking Symbol | EA | 9.00 | 1050.00 | \$9,450.00 |
| 627.94 | Pavement Marking Tape | LF | 2750.00 | 12.50 | \$34,375.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | HR | 20.00 | 55.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 631.1 | Air Compressor (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 35.00 | \$700.00 |
| 631.11 | Air Tool (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 35.00 | \$700.00 |
| 631.115 | Jackhammer (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 35.00 | \$700.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 160.00 | \$3,200.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 631.171 | Truck - Small (Including Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 85.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 631.18 | Chain Saw Rental (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 631.32 | Culvert Cleaner (Inc Operator) | HR | 20.00 | 210.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreperson | HR | 25.00 | 85.00 | \$2,125.00 |
| 631.51 | Bucket Truck | HR | 20.00 | 75.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 631.52 | Scissor Lift | HR | 20.00 | 10.00 | \$200.00 |
| 631.53 | Electrician | HR | 20.00 | 80.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 631.54 | Electrician's Apprentice | HR | 20.00 | 65.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 633.021 | Propane Service Line | LF | 100.00 | 43.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 634.16 | Highway Lighting | LS | 1.00 | 150000.00 | \$150,000.00 |
| 634.231 | Conventional Light Standard with LED Fixture | EA | 77.00 | 6500.00 | \$500,500.00 |
| 634.232 | Sign Light | EA | 14.00 | 1600.00 | \$22,400.00 |
| 639.18 | Field Office Type A | EA | 1.00 | 110000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 639.19 | Field Office Type B | EA | 1.00 | 50000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 641.35 | Aluminum Flag Pole | EA | 1.00 | 7000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 643.63 | Flashing Beacon - Solar Powered | EA | 4.00 | 6000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 643.712 | Lane Use Signal | EA | 9.00 | 4000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 645.105 | Remove and Stack Sign | EA | 13.00 | 205.00 | \$2,665.00 |
| 645.1051 | Remove and Stack Ground Mount Guide Sign and Structure | EA | 4.00 | 6000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | EA | 3.00 | 800.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 645.1092 | Canopy Mounted Dynamic Message Sign | EA | 1.00 | 37000.00 | \$37,000.00 |
| 645.121 | Overhead Guide Sign 1 (Sta. 281+45) | LS | 1.00 | 95000.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 645.122 | Overhead Guide Sign 2 (Sta.306+65) | LS | 1.00 | 95000.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 645.123 | Overhead Guide Sign 3 (Sta.318+81) | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 645.124 | Overhead Guide Sign 4 (Sta.332+00) | LS | 1.00 | 110000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 645.125 | Overhead Guide Sign 5 (Sta.359+50) | LS | 1.00 | 110000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 645.126 | Overhead Guide Sign 6 (Sta.374+50) | LS | 1.00 | 100000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 645.127 | Overhead Guide Sign 7 (Sta.382+50) | LS | 1.00 | 95000.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 645.128 | Overhead Guide Sign 8 (Sta.414+90) | LS | 1.00 | 95000.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 645.14 | Canopy Mounted Sign | EA | 7.00 | 13000.00 | \$91,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 645.141 | Canopy Mounted DMS Remove and Reset | EA | 1.00 | 16000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 645.155 | Variable Speed Limit Sign | EA | 2.00 | 14000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 645.251 | Roadside Guide Signs, Type I | SF | 1462.00 | 25.00 | \$36,550.00 |
| 645.271 | Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I | SF | 490.00 | 15.00 | \$7,350.00 |
| 645.28 | Wood Post | EA | 26.00 | 235.00 | \$6,110.00 |
| 645.289 | Steel H-Beam Poles | LB | 13400.00 | 17.50 | \$234,500.00 |
| 645.501 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 1 | LS | 1.00 | 18000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 645.502 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 2 | LS | 1.00 | 18000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 645.503 | Remove and Reset Mainline Sign 3 | LS | 1.00 | 18000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow Board | EA | 6.00 | 3600.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricade | EA | 10.00 | 205.00 | \$2,050.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | EA | 400.00 | 78.00 | \$31,200.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | EA | 200.00 | 26.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | SF | 1450.00 | 12.60 | \$18,270.00 |
| 652.36 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | LS | 1.00 | 1700000.00 | \$1,700,000.00 |
| 652.38 | Flagger | HR | 880.00 | 36.00 | \$31,680.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable-Changeable Message Sign | EA | 5.00 | 26000.00 | \$130,000.00 |
| 652.45 | Truck Mounted Attenuator | CD | 500.00 | 105.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| 652.451 | Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign | EA | 2.00 | 10000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 652.5 | Temporary Barrier | LS | 1.00 | 1350000.00 | \$1,350,000.00 |
| 655.01 | Installation of ORT Lane Controller Cabinet | EA | 2.00 | 1400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 655.012 | Installation of Cash Lane Controller Cabinet | EA | 9.00 | 565.00 | \$5,085.00 |
| 655.02 | DVAS Mount Installation | EA | 13.00 | 550.00 | \$7,150.00 |
| 655.03 | VCARS Mount Installation | EA | 20.00 | 550.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 655.04 | Installation of Sensor Loops | LS | 1.00 | 26000.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 655.05 | Installation of AVI Antennas | EA | 27.00 | 480.00 | \$12,960.00 |
| 655.06 | Installation of AVI Readers | EA | 6.00 | 1300.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 655.07 | Traffic Control Pedestal Preparation Work | EA | 9.00 | 200.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 655.08 | OPUS Mount Installation | EA | 30.00 | 550.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| 655.09 | Armored Cable - 10/3 | LF | 100.00 | 3.28 | \$328.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.1 | #2/0 AWG Wire | LF | 1550.00 | 3.43 | \$5,316.50 |
| 655.1001 | #1/0 AWG Wire | LF | 1000.00 | 3.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.1003 | #3/0 AWG Wire | LF | 3500.00 | 4.02 | \$14,070.00 |
| 655.101 | #1 AWG Wire | LF | 5000.00 | 2.17 | \$10,850.00 |
| 655.102 | #2 AWG Wire | LF | 1150.00 | 2.17 | \$2,495.50 |
| 655.104 | #4 AWG Wire | LF | 100.00 | 3.65 | \$365.00 |
| 655.106 | #6 AWG Wire | LF | 100.00 | 2.85 | \$285.00 |
| 655.11 | #10 AWG Wire | LF | 4850.00 | 0.62 | \$3,007.00 |
| 655.12 | #12 AWG Wire | LF | 80000.00 | 0.45 | \$36,000.00 |
| 655.13 | #14 AWG Wire | LF | 1000.00 | 0.29 | \$290.00 |
| 655.14 | 4pr/24 (Category 5e) Cable | LF | 44000.00 | 0.33 | \$14,520.00 |
| 655.15 | LMR 400 Cable | LF | 1730.00 | 2.50 | \$4,325.00 |
| 655.16 | Fiber Optic Cable – 6 Fiber | LF | 3390.00 | 10.00 | \$33,900.00 |
| 655.17 | IVIS Homerun Loop Cable (IMSA 50-2 #14) | LF | 11350.00 | 0.70 | \$7,945.00 |
| 655.2 | 1 1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 250.00 | 7.50 | \$1,875.00 |
| 655.2001 | 3/4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 4.50 | \$900.00 |
| 655.2002 | 1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 7.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 655.2003 | 2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 400.00 | 20.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 655.201 | 3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 200.00 | 15.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.202 | 4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit | LF | 750.00 | 29.00 | \$21,750.00 |
| 655.2021 | 1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 400.00 | 9.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 655.203 | 1 1/2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 1440.00 | 6.75 | \$9,720.00 |
| 655.2031 | 2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 430.00 | 23.00 | \$9,890.00 |
| 655.204 | 3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 3000.00 | 9.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 655.205 | 4" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 230.00 | 15.00 | \$3,450.00 |
| 655.2051 | 6" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 300.00 | 18.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 655.2052 | 5" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit | LF | 300.00 | 47.00 | \$14,100.00 |
| 655.206 | 1" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 900.00 | 19.00 | \$17,100.00 |
| 655.2061 | 3/4" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 600.00 | 15.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 655.207 | 1 1/2" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 350.00 | 26.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| 655.2071 | 2" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 600.00 | 31.00 | \$18,600.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.208 | 3" Galvanized Rigid Metal Conduit | LF | 1040.00 | 55.00 | \$57,200.00 |
| 655.209 | 1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 700.00 | 16.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 655.21 | 3/4" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 280.00 | 15.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 655.2101 | 1 1/2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 32.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 655.2102 | 2" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 45.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 655.2103 | 1" Liquid Tight Metallic Flexible Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 18.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 655.211 | 1 1/2" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 11.00 | \$1,980.00 |
| 655.2111 | 1" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 7.50 | \$1,350.00 |
| 655.212 | 2" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 180.00 | 13.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 655.213 | 3" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 23.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 655.214 | 4" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 655.215 | 3/4" Electrical Metallic Tubing Conduit | LF | 100.00 | 5.30 | \$530.00 |
| 655.221 | Type A Pull Box Inside | EA | 36.00 | 92.00 | \$3,312.00 |
| 655.222 | Type C Pull Box in Tunnel/Booth Pit | EA | 40.00 | 575.00 | \$23,000.00 |
| 655.223 | Type D Pull Box Outdoor Canopy | EA | 4.00 | 340.00 | \$1,360.00 |
| 655.224 | Type E Pull Box Steel in Booth | EA | 18.00 | 310.00 | \$5,580.00 |
| 655.225 | Type F Pull Box Outside | EA | 13.00 | 175.00 | \$2,275.00 |
| 655.3 | 12" x 12" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box | EA | 100.00 | 275.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| 655.31 | 18" x 18" x 6" Galvanized Junction Box | EA | 8.00 | 410.00 | \$3,280.00 |
| 655.4 | 18" x 24" x 12" Junction Box | EA | 6.00 | 920.00 | \$5,520.00 |
| 655.42 | 36" x 30" x 20" NEMA 4X Cabinet | EA | 6.00 | 3500.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 655.43 | 60 AMP 3 Phase Panelboard Cabinet | EA | 4.00 | 1500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 655.44 | 100 AMP 3 Phase Panelboard Cabinets | EA | 4.00 | 2100.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 655.5 | 2" PVC Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 32.00 | \$640.00 |
| 655.51 | 4" PVC Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 56.00 | \$1,120.00 |
| 655.511 | 3/4" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 10.00 | 35.00 | \$350.00 |
| 655.52 | 1" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 50.00 | 51.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| 655.53 | 1 1/2" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 50.00 | 84.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 655.54 | 2" Rigid Metal Conduit Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 115.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 655.55 | 3" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 155.00 | \$3,100.00 |
| 655.56 | 2" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 73.00 | \$1,460.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|--|-----|----------|------------|-----------------|
| 655.57 | 1 1/2" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 655.58 | 3/4" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 25.00 | \$500.00 |
| 655.59 | 1" Electrical Metal Tubing Condulets | EA | 20.00 | 35.00 | \$700.00 |
| 655.63 | 4-inch x 4-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 630.00 | 39.00 | \$24,570.00 |
| 655.64 | 6-inch x 6-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 660.00 | 49.00 | \$32,340.00 |
| 655.65 | 8-inch x 8-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 660.00 | 58.00 | \$38,280.00 |
| 655.66 | 12-inch x 12-inch PVC NEMA 3R Wireway | LF | 400.00 | 100.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 655.75 | Concrete Encased Conduit | CY | 60.00 | 150.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 655.8 | Lightning Suppression System | LS | 1.00 | 45000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 655.81 | Key Switch | EA | 18.00 | 175.00 | \$3,150.00 |
| 655.82 | Duplex Receptacle | EA | 20.00 | 70.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 655.83 | NEMA L5-30R Receptacle | EA | 6.00 | 115.00 | \$690.00 |
| 655.84 | Quadplex Receptacle | EA | 30.00 | 145.00 | \$4,350.00 |
| 655.9 | Space Frame Lighting | LS | 1.00 | 17000.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 655.92 | LED Canopy Light Fixture | EA | 18.00 | 850.00 | \$15,300.00 |
| 655.98 | Toll Booth Electrical Installation | LS | 1.00 | 57000.00 | \$57,000.00 |
| 655.99 | LED Bumper Beacon | EA | 9.00 | 5000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 656.5 | Baled Hay, In Place | EA | 50.00 | 21.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 656.6 | Temporary Berms | LF | 150.00 | 3.15 | \$472.50 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | LF | 150.00 | 21.00 | \$3,150.00 |
| 656.632 | 30" Temporary Silt Fence | LF | 24000.00 | 3.15 | \$75,600.00 |
| 659.1 | Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | 3700000.00 | \$3,700,000.00 |
| 665.002 | Communications | LS | 1.00 | 75000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 800.01 | Toll Administration Building | LS | 1.00 | 2400000.00 | \$2,400,000.00 |
| 800.22 | HVAC Tunnel and Booths | LS | 1.00 | 200000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 800.23 | Tunnel and Toll Stairway Lighting, Fire Alarm, and House Power | LS | 1.00 | 40000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 800.24 | Toll Administration Building Standby Generator | LS | 1.00 | 135000.00 | \$135,000.00 |
| 800.4 | Tunnel Stair Enclosures | LS | 1.00 | 200000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 800.41 | Tunnel Access Hatch | LS | 1.00 | 12000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 800.501 | Southbound and Northbound Plaza Canopies | LS | 1.00 | 800000.00 | \$800,000.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.20
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza
Mile 8.8
10/11/2018 11:00:00 AM

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|------------------|--|-----|----------|------------|------------------------|
| 800.503 | Metal Stairs at Tunnel Staircases | LS | 1.00 | 360000.00 | \$360,000.00 |
| 800.51 | New Toll Booth Installation | LS | 1.00 | 34000.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 800.62 | Radon Mitigation System | LS | 1.00 | 8000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 801.03 | Test Pits | EA | 2.00 | 760.00 | \$1,520.00 |
| 801.132 | 2 Inch Force Main | LF | 50.00 | 55.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 801.141 | 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR-35) | LF | 40.00 | 55.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 802.23 | Subsurface Wasterwater Leach Field With Geotextile Sand Filter (GSF) | LS | 1.00 | 13000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 802.241 | 1250 Gallon Precast Septic Tank with Pump | LS | 1.00 | 17000.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 822.37 | 16" Ductile Iron Pipe | LF | 1660.00 | 170.00 | \$282,200.00 |
| 822.6 | Water Meter Pit | LS | 1.00 | 16000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 823.3411 | 1" Air Release Valve | EA | 1.00 | 2400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 823.374 | 16" Gate Valve | EA | 2.00 | 9500.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 832.41 | Type A Steel Site Bollard | EA | 9.00 | 1700.00 | \$15,300.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | \$41,528,307.50 |